
 

1 
 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM 

 
Date:  February 9, 2021 
 
To:   Mark F. Miller, City Manager 
 
From:  Robert J. Bruner, Assistant City Manager 

Sarah R. Ames, Assistant to the City Manager 
 

Subject: 2021 City Council Meeting Schedule (Introduced by: Robert J. Bruner) 
 
 
History 
The City Council approved its calendar year 2021 Regular Meeting schedule on November 9, 2020.  
The schedule also included two Special Meetings for presentation of the proposed fiscal year 2021-
2022 budget in accordance with City Charter Section 8.2.  In addition to these regular and special 
budget meetings, the City Council scheduled a Special Meeting for performance evaluations with the 
City Attorney and City Manager on Tuesday, March 23, 2021. 
 
A regular Planning Commission meeting is also scheduled for Tuesday, March 23, 2021.  The City is 
not currently capable of holding two electronic meetings simultaneously so the special City Council 
meeting must be rescheduled.  Performance evaluation meetings with the City Attorney and City 
Manager should be scheduled between Monday, March 22, 2021 and Friday, April 9, 2021 consistent 
with the annual performance review schedule in each employment agreement. 
 

Monday, March 22, 2021  7:30 PM City Council 
Tuesday, March 23, 2021  7:00 PM Planning Commission 
Wednesday, March 24, 2021  
Thursday, March 25, 2021   
Monday, March 29, 2021  Troy School District Spring Break 
Tuesday, March 30, 2021  Troy School District Spring Break 
Wednesday, March 31, 2021 Troy School District Spring Break 
Thursday, April 1, 2021  Troy School District Spring Break 
Monday, April 5, 2021   
Tuesday, April 6, 2021   
Wednesday, April 7, 2021  3:00 PM Building Code Board of Appeals 
Thursday, April 8, 2021   

 
Recommendation 
 
The following Special Meeting date is recommended: 
 

Wednesday, March 24, 2021 Personnel Evaluations 
 
This meeting will be held at 6:00 PM in the Council Board Room or as otherwise provided by the City 
Council Rules of Procedure. 


Suggested Resolution
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Moved by

Seconded by



RESOLVED, That Troy City Council RESCHEDULES a Special Meeting at 6:00 PM as follows:



Tuesday, March 23, 2021			Cancelled

Wednesday, March 24, 2021		Personnel Evaluations



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That Troy City Council MAY RESCHEDULE and/or SCHEDULE additional Special Meetings in accordance with the City Charter and Michigan Open Meetings Act.





Yes:

No:
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